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BE IT RESOLVED by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors that the salaries for elected officials,

RESOLUTION #1130-06-24-2025

APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 / 2026

administrative employees, and other employees whose compensation have not been established
through collective bargaining be approved as follows, effective July 1, 2025 and certified to the County
Auditor for payroll implementation;

BE IT RESOLVED FURTHER that in accordance with §331.903(1) of the Code of lowa, that the .

number of deputies, assistants and clerks shall be determined by the Board of Supervisors and the

number and approval of each appointment shall be adopted by resolution recorded in the minutes of

the board;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED salaries which are not subject to the approval of the Board of
Supervisors, and which have been set and submitted by the responsible board are hereby certified to
the County Auditor for payroll implementation;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of supervisors approves the following base pay
schedules and certifies the following appointments to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

Board of Supervisor
Board of Supervisor
Board of Supervisor
Board of Supervisor
Board of Supervisor
Auditor
Auditor
Auditor
Auditor
Auditor
Treasurer
Treasurer
Treasurer
Treasurer
Treasurer
Treasurer
Treasurer
County Attorney
County Attorney
County Attorney
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff

Flagel
Goeke
Schwenker
Steines

Smith
Decker
Hoye
Stickley
Strathman
Gerlach
Coakley
Kutsch
Ruchotzke
Schwager
Stillmunkes
Whitman
Kies
Donnelly
Geerts
Kilburg
Beaston
Beck
Blake
Brewer
Budde
Clark
Clark
Coin
Dotson
Driscoll
Friederichsen
Friederichsen
Gruver
Hager
Heiar
Horan
Hynes
Knight
Konrardy
Kopp
Kraker
Kuhl

Long
Long
Massey

Germaine
LuAnn
Donald
Michael

Alisa
Kalyn
Shelley
Mary
Nicole
Elizabeth
Kayla
Rebecca
Bruce
Jennifer
Deborah
Heather
John
Brian
Jessica
Brent
Brant
Brandon
Daniel
Virginia
Diana
Kim

Kim
Brandon
Gabe
Joel
Andrew
Tracey
Curtis
Nicholas
Scott
Molly
Jonathan
Sarah
Nicholas
Kane
James
Katitlyn
Andrew
Russell
Brooklyn

Supervisor - Dist It

Executive Assistant
Supervisor - Dist 1l
Supervisor - Dist |

Supervisor - Chairperson Stipend
Auditor

2nd Deputy

1st Deputy

1st Deputy

Administrative Assistant
Treasurer

2nd Deputy

1st Deputy Motor Vehicle & Title
1st Deputy Driver's License Issuance
Driver's License Clerk

1st Deputy

2nd Deputy

County Attorney

Assistant County Attorney
Administrative Assistant/Paralegal
Sheriff

Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff, Sergeant
Deputy Sheriff

Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Civil Service Secretary
Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff

Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff, Security
Courthouse Security
Corrections / Transport Officer
Courthouse Security
Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff

Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Chief Deputy Sheriff
Corrections / Transport Officer
Jail Administrator

Courthouse Security
Corrections / Transport Officer
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44,878.55
26.07
44,878.55
44,878.55
1,286.91
84,869.47
63,652.10
72,139.05
72,139.05
27.95
82,508.68
66,006.95
70,132.38
70,132.38
31.73
70,132.38
66,006.95

$ 132,490.33
$ 103,500.00

$

29.40

$118,618.48

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

22.16
41.87
34.23
24,62
25.23
23.13
26.53
34.23
23.40
34.23
26.24
2462
26.24
24.62
39.1
24.62
23.40
2462
34.23
34.23

100,825.71

22.16
78,298.12
26.24
23.40



Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
" Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Sheriff
Recorder
Recorder
Recorder
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
" Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Engineer/Secondary Roads
Veterans Affairs
Veterans Affairs
Veterans Affairs
Veterans Affairs
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation
Conservation

Nixon
Orsborne
Pirtle
Reed
Richards
Roeder
Russell
Said

Said
Schmidt
Schmidt
Schmidt
Selzer
Swisher
Unke
Wells
Schauf
Jones
Wilms
Agnitsch
Baker
Bormann *
Caven
Driscoll
Flagel
Frahm
Heer
Hudrlik
Hughes
Johnson
Kilburg
Kilburg
Klemme
Klemme
Marburger
McGranahan
Medinger
Neumann
Nims
O'Conneli
Scheckel
Scheckel
Schwenker
Theisen
Veach
Veach
Wagner
Wilms
Wilson
Zeimet
Eltrich
Elliot
Kilburg

Anderson
Collins-Heer
Garien
Hansen
Hermsen
Jones
Portz
Rodewald
Root
True
Vorwald
Wagner
Widel

Shane
Amy
Hunter
Michael
Ryland
Chad
Brandon
Douglas
Dylan
Andrew
Bryce
Melissa
Daniel
Betsy
Wesley
Karen
Arlene
Jennifer
Amy
Stacy
Jeffrey
Lucas
Neil
Todd
Jayden
Terry
Shawn
Mason
Thomas
Shawn
Jacob
Ricky
Matthew
Patrick
Brian
Michael
Jeffrey
David
Keith
Raymond
Brad
Jayden
Daniel
Randy
Chad
Eric
Matt
Brandt
Scott
Mark
Ruth
Lucille
Trisha

Isaac
Jeannie
Duane
Douglas
Melissa
Nathan
John
Julia
Sheila
Pam
Anthony
Jessica
Jerry

Deputy Sheriff

Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff, Civil
Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Corrections / Transport Officer
Corrections / Transport Officer
Deputy Sheriff

Office Administrator
Recorder

1st Deputy

2nd Deputy

Office Manager
Operator 1

Operator 2

Operator 2

Operator 2

Operator 1

Operator 1

Operator 2

Operator 1

Assistant to the Engineer
Operator 1

Operator 1
Superintendent

Operator 1

Mechanic

Operator 2

Operator 1 & Leadman
Operator 2

Senior Engineering Tech
Shop Foreman

Operator 1

Operator 3

Engineer

Operator 2

Sign Manager

Mechanic

Operator 2

Operator 1 & Leadman
Operator 2

Operator 1 & Leadman
Operator 3
Administrator/Director
CVSO/Assistant Administrator
CVSO/Confidential Secretary
Veterans Affairs Commissioners
Park Ranger

Park Ranger / Roadside Manager
Seasonal Parks

Seasonal Parks

Seasonal Naturalist

Director

Seasonal Parks

Naturalist

Office Manager

Office Assistant

Natural Resource Ecologist

_Environmental Education Coordinator

Operations Technician
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$ 34.23
$ 24.62
$ 24.62
$ 24.62
$ 24.62
$ 41.06
$ 23.40
$ 25.23
$ 24.62
$ 22.16
$ 34.23
$ 35.44
$ 24.62
$ 2462
$ 34.23
$ 30.57
$ 82,125.19
$ 69,806.41
$ 69,806.41
$ 30.64
3 29.35
$ 29.68
$ 29.68
$ 29.68
$ 29.35
$ 29.35
$ 26.71
$ 29.35
$ 33.42
$ 29.35
$ 29.35
$ 85,698.00
$ 29.35
$ 29.89
$ 29.68
$ 30.35
$ 29.68
$ 30.49
$ 71,000.00
$ 29.35
$ 29.89
$ 139,725.00
$ 29.68
$ 29.35
$ 29.89
$ 20.68
$ 30.35
$ 29.68
$ 30.35
$ 29.89
$ 56,925.00
$ 26.58
$ 21.32
$ 40.00
$ 29.48
$ 29.48
$ 14.00
$ 13.50
$ 13.00
$ 77,498.01
$ 14.00
$ 2257
$ 24.45
$ 12.50
¥ 26.48
$ 58,673.03
$ 26.48
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Conservation Yaeger Macey
Conservation Yauslin Katelyn
EMS Sturm Michael
GIS Koos Larry
GIS Tracy Jessica
GIS Bartels Janelle
Human Resource Chapin Becki
Information Technology Beck Bjorn
Maintenance Glaser Dennis
Maintenance Kilburg Jeffrey
Maintenance Kilburg Robert
Environmental Health Townsend  Elizabeth
Zoning Pflughaupt Rebecca
Zoning Roling Lori
Mental Health Burken Lynee
Assessor Koos Larry
Assessor Bartels ' Janelle
Assessor Kelly Shawn
Assessor Manning Jean
Assessor - Tracy Jessica
Assessor
Emergency Management Medinger” Lyn
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Don Schwenker, Chair
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Nin Flagel, Member

per il Al

Mike Steines, Member

Naturalist

Park Ranger

EMS Coordinator

GIS Support Stipend

GIS System Specialist

GIS Support Stipend

Director

Director

Janitor

Facilities Maintenance Supervisor
Maintenance Custodian
Environmental Health Administrator
Interim Zoning Administrator
Zoning Administrator

Coordinator of Disability Services
Assessor

Office Manager

Appraiser

Data Specialist

Chief Deputy

Board of Review

Emergency Management Director
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22.57
29.48
57,846.15
1,000.00
8,500.00
2,500.00
79,102.02
72,139.06
17.92
75,288.91
26.78
79,356.85
30.78
74,688.32
70,380.00
87,986.26
66,270.00
62,376.00
59,715.00
81,826.47
200.00
46,015.45

Alisa Smith

Jackson County Auditor



