RESOLUTION #1130-06-24-2025

APPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 / 2026

BE IT RESOLVED by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors that the salaries for elected officials, administrative employees, and other employees whose compensation have not been established through collective bargaining be approved as follows, effective July 1, 2025 and certified to the County Auditor for payroll implementation;

BE IT RESOLVED FURTHER that in accordance with §331.903(1) of the Code of Iowa, that the number of deputies, assistants and clerks shall be determined by the Board of Supervisors and the number and approval of each appointment shall be adopted by resolution recorded in the minutes of the board;

the the s of

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED salaries which are not subject to the approval of the Board of Supervisors, and which have been set and submitted by the responsible board are hereby certified to the County Auditor for payroll implementation;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of supervisors approves the following base pay schedules and certifies the following appointments to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

Board of Supervisor	Flagel	Germaine	Supervisor - Dist II	\$ 44,878.55
Board of Supervisor	Goeke	LuAnn	Executive Assistant	\$ 26.07
Board of Supervisor	Schwenker	Donald	Supervisor - Dist III	\$ 44,878.55
Board of Supervisor	Steines	Michael	Supervisor - Dist I	\$ 44,878.55
Board of Supervisor	Clonico	monas	Supervisor - Chairperson Stipend	\$ 1,286.91
Auditor	Smith	Alisa	Auditor	\$ 84,869.47
Auditor	Decker	Kalyn	2nd Deputy	\$ 63,652.10
Auditor	Hoye	Shelley	1st Deputy	\$ 72,139.05
Auditor	Stickley	Mary	1st Deputy	\$ 72,139.05
Auditor	Strathman	Nicole	Administrative Assistant	\$ 27.95
Treasurer	Gerlach	Elizabeth	Treasurer	\$ 82,508.68
Treasurer	Coakley	Kayla	2nd Deputy	\$ 66,006.95
Treasurer	Kutsch	Rebecca	1st Deputy Motor Vehicle & Title	\$ 70,132.38
Treasurer	Ruchotzke	Bruce	1st Deputy Driver's License Issuance	\$ 70,132.38
Treasurer	Schwager	Jennifer	Driver's License Clerk	\$ 31.73
Treasurer	Stillmunkes	Deborah	1st Deputy	\$ 70,132.38
Treasurer	Whitman	Heather	2nd Deputy	\$ 66,006.95
County Attorney	Kies	John	County Attorney	\$ 132,490.33
County Attorney	Donnelly	Brian	Assistant County Attorney	\$ 103,500.00
County Attorney	Geerts	Jessica	Administrative Assistant/Paralegal	\$ 29.40
Sheriff	Kilburg	Brent	Sheriff	\$ 118,618.48
Sheriff	Beaston	Brant	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 22.16
Sheriff	Beck	Brandon	Deputy Sheriff, Sergeant	\$ 41.87
Sheriff	Blake	Daniel	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 34.23
Sheriff	Brewer	Virginia	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 24.62
Sheriff	Budde	Diana	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 25.23
Sheriff	Clark	Kim	Civil Service Secretary	\$ 23.13
Sheriff	Clark	Kim	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 26.53
Sheriff	Coin	Brandon	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 34.23
Sheriff	Dotson	Gabe	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 23.40
Sheriff	Driscoli	Joel	Deputy Sheriff, Security	\$ 34.23
Sheriff	Friederichsen	Andrew	Courthouse Security	\$ 26.24
Sheriff	Friederichsen	Tracey	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 24.62
Sheriff	Gruver	Curtis	Courthouse Security	\$ 26.24
Sheriff	Hager	Nicholas	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 24.62
Sheriff	Heiar	Scott	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 39.11
Sheriff	Horan	Molly	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 24.62
Sheriff	Hynes	Jonathan	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 23.40
Sheriff	Knight	Sarah	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 24.62
Sheriff	Konrardy	Nicholas	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 34.23
Sheriff	Корр	Kane	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 34.23
Sheriff	Kraker	James	Chief Deputy Sheriff	\$ 100,825.71
Sheriff	Kuhl	Katitlyn	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 22.16
Sheriff	Long	Andrew	Jail Administrator	\$ 78,298.12
Sheriff	Long	Russeil	Courthouse Security	\$ 26.24
Sheriff	Massey	Brooklyn	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ 23.40

		-1	D	•	04.00
Sheriff	Nixon	Shane	Deputy Sheriff	\$	34.23
Sheriff	Orsborne	Amy	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$ \$	24.62 24.62
Sheriff	Pirtle	Hunter	Corrections / Transport Officer	э \$	24.62
Sheriff Sheriff	Reed Richards	Michael Ryland	Corrections / Transport Officer Corrections / Transport Officer	\$	24.62
Sheriff	Roeder	Chad	Deputy Sheriff, Civil	\$	41.06
Sheriff	Russell	Brandon	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$	23.40
Sheriff	Said	Douglas	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$	25.23
Sheriff	Said	Douglas	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$	24.62
Sheriff	Schmidt	Andrew	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$	22.16
Sheriff	Schmidt	Bryce	Deputy Sheriff	\$	34.23
Sheriff	Schmidt	Melissa	Deputy Sheriff	\$	35.44
Sheriff	Selzer	Daniel	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$	24.62
Sheriff	Swisher	Betsy	Corrections / Transport Officer	\$	24.62
Sheriff	Unke	Wesley	Deputy Sheriff	\$	34.23
Sheriff	Wells	Karen	Office Administrator	\$	30.57
Recorder	Schauf	Arlene	Recorder	\$	82,125.19
Recorder	Jones	Jennifer	1st Deputy	\$	69,806.41
Recorder	Wilms	Amy	2nd Deputy	\$	69,806.41
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Agnitsch	Stacy	Office Manager	\$	30.64
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Baker	Jeffrey	Operator 1	\$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Bormann [*]	Lucas	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Caven	Neil	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Driscoll	Todd	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Flagel	Jayden	Operator 1	\$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Frahm	Terry	Operator 1	\$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Heer	Shawn	Operator 2	\$	26.71
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Hudrlik	Mason 	Operator 1	\$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Hughes	Thomas	Assistant to the Engineer	\$	33.42 29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Johnson	Shawn	Operator 1	\$ \$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Kilburg	Jacob	Operator 1	φ \$	85,698.00
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Kilburg	Ricky	Superintendent	\$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Klemme	Matthew Patrick	Operator 1 Mechanic	\$	29.89
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Klemme	Brian	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Marburger McGranahan	Michael	Operator 1 & Leadman	\$	30.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads Engineer/Secondary Roads	Medinger	Jeffrey	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Neumann	David	Senior Engineering Tech	\$	30.49
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Nims	Keith	Shop Foreman	\$	71,000.00
Engineer/Secondary Roads	O'Connell	Raymond	Operator 1	\$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Scheckel	Brad	Operator 3	\$	29.89
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Scheckel	Jayden	Engineer	\$	139,725.00
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Schwenker	Daniel	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Theisen	Randy	Sign Manager	\$	29.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Veach	Chad	Mechanic	\$	29.89
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Veach	Eric	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Wagner	Matt	Operator 1 & Leadman	\$	30.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Wilms	Brandt	Operator 2	\$	29.68
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Wilson	Scott	Operator 1 & Leadman	\$	30.35
Engineer/Secondary Roads	Zeimet	Mark	Operator 3	\$	29.89
Veterans Affairs	Eltrich	Ruth	Administrator/Director	\$	56,925.00
Veterans Affairs	Elliot	Lucille	CVSO/Assistant Administrator	\$	26.58
Veterans Affairs	Kilburg	Trisha	CVSO/Confidential Secretary	\$	21.32
Veterans Affairs			Veterans Affairs Commissioners	\$	40.00
Conservation	Anderson	Isaac	Park Ranger	\$	29.48
Conservation	Collins-Heer	Jeannie	Park Ranger / Roadside Manager	\$	29.48 14.00
Conservation	Garien	Duane	Seasonal Parks	\$ \$	13.50
Conservation Conservation	Hansen Hermsen	Douglas Melissa	Seasonal Parks Seasonal Naturalist	φ \$	13.00
Conservation	Jones	Nathan	Director	φ \$	77,498.01
Conservation	Jones Portz	John	Seasonal Parks	φ \$	14.00
Conservation	Rodewald	Julia	Naturalist	\$	22.57
Conservation	Root	Sheila	Office Manager	\$	24.45
Conservation	True	Pam	Office Assistant	\$	12.50
Conservation	Vorwald	Anthony	Natural Resource Ecologist	\$	26.48
Conservation	Wagner	Jessica	Environmental Education Coordinator	\$	58,673.03
Conservation	Widel	Jerry	Operations Technician	\$	26.48
		•			

Conservation	Yaeger	Macey	Naturalist	\$ 22.57
Conservation	Yauslin	Katelyn	Park Ranger	\$ 29.48
EMS	Sturm	Michael	EMS Coordinator	\$ 57,846.15
GIS	Koos	Larry	GIS Support Stipend	\$ 1,000.00
GIS	Tracy	Jessica	GIS System Specialist	\$ 8,500.00
GIS	Bartels	Janelle	GIS Support Stipend	\$ 2,500.00
Human Resource	Chapin	Becki	Director	\$ 79,102.02
Information Technology	Beck	Bjorn	Director	\$ 72,139.06
Maintenance	Glaser	Dennis	Janitor	\$ 17.92
Maintenance	Kilburg	Jeffrey	Facilities Maintenance Supervisor	\$ 75,288.91
Maintenance	Kilburg	Robert	Maintenance Custodian	\$ 26.78
Environmental Health	Townsend	Elizabeth	Environmental Health Administrator	\$ 79,356.85
Zoning	Pflughaupt	Rebecca	Interim Zoning Administrator	\$ 30.78
Zoning	Roling	Lori	Zoning Administrator	\$ 74,688.32
Mental Health	Burken	Lynee	Coordinator of Disability Services	\$ 70,380.00
Assessor	Koos	Larry	Assessor	\$ 87,986.26
Assessor	Bartels	Janelle	Office Manager	\$ 66,270.00
Assessor	Kelly	Shawn	Appraiser	\$ 62,376.00
Assessor	Manning	Jean	Data Specialist	\$ 59,715.00
Assessor	Tracy	Jessica	Chief Deputy	\$ 81,826.47
Assessor			Board of Review	\$ 200.00
Emergency Management	Medinger	Lyn	Emergency Management Director	\$ 46,015.45

AYE:	155
	Don Schwenker, Chair

NAY: _____

Nin Flagel, Member

ATTEST:

Alisa Smith

Jackson County Auditor

Mike Steines, Member